REFRIGERATED AIR DRYER
New ProductEasier and energy efficient than ever.
Xeroaqua GT9000•GT9000W•GT9000WV Series
New water cooled inverter to the line up of
air cooled and water cooled large air driers.
	 CC-1022A
Refregerated Air Dryer
1

JIS symbol
�
How to order
Selection guide
GT9000 Series
How to order (air cooling type)
B 	Option
Note 1
A Capacity
code
Cautions for model No. selection
Note 1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
Note 2: Always specify voltage for standard products in C  as well
e.g.) GT9090-AC200V
Note 3: Option H3 is plywood packaging.
Note 4: The instruction manual and name plate are indicated in Japanese and
English. However, the withstanding pressure certificate (GT9240 and over)
is only Japanese. Consult with CKD if it is required in English.
Note 5: Consult with CKD. later if product photo is required.
Note 6: Contact CKD for custom body panel color.
AC380VGT9 090 G Symbol Descriptions
A  Capacity code
090 90kW
120 120kW
150 150kW
190 190kW
240 240kW
300 300kW
380 380kW
450 450kW
B  Option
Blank Standard product
G Optional voltage
H2 SUS name plate
H3 Simple export packing
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C Voltage
200VAC
220VAC (only 60Hz standard)
230VAC
240VAC
380VAC
400VAC
415VAC
440VAC
480VAC
C Voltage
Note 2
Selection guide
(1) Temperature correction coefficient
Inlet air temperature °C) 35 40 45
Pressure dew point °C) 10 15 10 15 10 15
Ambient
temperature
(°C)
25 1.29 1.29 1.14 1.24 0.91 0.99
30 1.25 1.29 1.04 1.13 0.83 0.91
32 1.20 1.29 1.00 1.09 0.80 0.87
35 1.13 1.23 0.94 1.02 0.75 0.82
40 1.01 1.10 0.84 0.92 0.67 0.73
Inlet air temperature °C) 50 55 60
Pressure dew point °C) 10 15 10 15 10 15
Ambient
temperature
(°C)
25 0.69 0.75 0.46 0.50 0.23 0.25
30 0.62 0.68 0.42 0.45 0.21 0.23
32 0.60 0.65 0.40 0.44 0.20 0.22
35 0.56 0.61 0.38 0.41 0.19 0.20
40 0.50 0.55 0.34 0.37 0.17 0.18
(2) Inlet air pressure correction coefficient
Inlet air pressure (MPa) 0.10 0.20 0.29 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.93 0.98

JIS symbol
�
How to order
Selection guide
GT9000W Series
How to order (water cooling type)
B Option
Note 1
A Capacity
code
Cautions for model No. selection
Note 1:	Indicate options in alphabetical order.
Note 2:	Always specify voltage for standard products in C  as well
e.g.) GT9090W-200VAC
Note 3:	Option H3 is plywood packaging.
Note 4:	Instruction manual and name plate are both in Japanese and English.
However, withstanding pressure certificate (GT9240W and over) is only
available in Japanese. Consult with CKD if it is required in English.
Note 5:	Consult with CKD if product photo is required.
Note 6:	Contact CKD for custom body panel color.
AC380VGT9 W090 G
Symbol Descriptions
A  Capacity code
090 90kW
120 120kW
150 150kW
190 190kW
240 240kW
300 300kW
380 380kW
450 450kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Optional voltage
H2 SUS name plate
H3 Simple export packing
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C  Voltage
200VAC
220 VAC (only 60Hz standard)
230VAC
240VAC
380VAC
400VAC
415VAC
440VAC
480VAC
C Voltage
Note 2
Selection guide

JIS symbol
10
How to order
Selection guide
GT9000WV Series
How to order (inverter control water cooling type)
B 	Option
Note 1
A Capacity
code
	Cautions for model No. selection
Note 1:	 Indicate options in alphabetical order.
Note 2:	 Always indicate the voltage in section C  even for standard models.
e.g.  GT9710WV-AC200V
Note 3:	 Option H3 is plywood packaging.
Note 4:	 Instruction manual and name plate arre written in both Japanese and
English. Withstanding pressure certificate is available only in Japanese.
Contact CKD if required in English.
Note 5:	 Consult with CKD if product photo is required.
Note 6: 	Contact CKD for custom body panel color
AC380VGT9 WV710 G
Symbol Descriptions
A Capacity code
710 710kW
960 960kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Optional voltage
H2 SUS name plate
H3 Simple export packing
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C  Voltage
200VAC
220VAC (only 60Hz standard)
230VAC
240VAC
380VAC
400VAC
415VAC
440VAC
480VAC
C 	Voltage
Note 2
Selection guide
(1) Temperature correction coefficient
Inlet air temperature °C) 35 40 45
Pressure dew point °C) 10 18 10 18 10 18
Coefficient 1.20 1.20 1.00 1.20 0.80 0.96
Inlet air temperature °C) 50 55 60
Pressure dew point °C) 10 18 10 18 10 18
Coefficient 0.60 0.72 0.40 0.48 0.20 0.24
(2) Inlet air pressure correction coefficient
Inlet air pressure (MPa) 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.93
Coefficient 0.60 0.66 0.73 0.80 0.87 0.93 1.00 1.07 1.13 1.15
If applicable models are asked from rated air capacity in each model.
Rated air capacity x (1) temperature correction coefficient x (2) inlet air pressure correction coefficient = max. treating air flow rate
Conditions Operating
Conditions
Selecting
conditions Coefficient
Inlet air temperature 38 to 43°C 45°C
0.80
Pressure dew point 15°C 10°C
Inlet air pressure 0.55 to 0.75MPa 0.5MPa 0.87
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Substitute the conditions above into the formula above to obtain the treating air rate when using GT9710WV.
     139.1×0.80×0.87=96.8m3/min(ANR)
If the working air rate is less than this value, select that model.
Note: The product of each coefficient should not exceed 1.3 in the selection.
11
GT9000WV Series
75
50